

# IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

## LAFARGE TARMAC HOLDINGS LIMITED

**Applicant** 

Case No: 1222/6/8/13

-V-

### COMPETITION AND MARKETS AUTHORITY

Respondent

Made: 4 April 2014

Drawn: 9 April 2014

\_\_\_\_\_

#### ORDER

**UPON** reading the notices of application lodged by the Applicant on: (i) 22 October 2013 in Case No. 1222/6/8/13 (the "First Application"); and (ii) 12 March 2014 in Case No. 1224/6/8/14 (the "Second Application")

**AND UPON** hearing counsel for the parties at a case management conference in respect of the Second Application on 4 April 2014

## IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The First Application be stayed until the handing down of the Tribunal's judgment in the Second Application
- 2. There be liberty to apply

Andrew Lenon Q.C.
Chairman of the Competition Appeal Tribunal